New deadline for 2019 tax returns: March 31, 2021

In its press release of 21.12.2020, the Ministry of Finance granted an extension for the filing of the 2019 tax returns:

- ▶ The Direct Tax Administration will show exceptional flexibility with regard to the submission of 2019 corporate income tax returns. The administration will exceptionally invite the corporate tax offices not to impose penalties for late filing with regard to 2019 corporate tax returns which are filed on or before March 31, 2021.
- An extension of the deadline for filing 2019 individual income tax returns has also been granted until March 31, 2021.
- The deadline for filing a 2020 individual or corporate income tax return is set at the end of June 2021 (instead of March 31, 2021).



Gerdy Roose Partner +352 45 123 371 gerdy.roose@bdo.lu



Cédric Abokaitis Senior Manager +352 45 123 674 cedric.abokaitis@bdo.lu



François Bosquet Manager +352 45 123 606 francois.bosquet@bdo.lu





This publication has been carefully prepared, but it has been written in general terms and should be seen as broad guidance only. The publication cannot be relied upon to cover specific situations and you should not act, or refrain from acting, upon the information contained herein without obtaining specific professional advice. Please contact the appropriate BDO Member Firm to discuss these matters in the context of your particular circumstances. Neither the BDO network, nor the BDO Member Firms or their partners, employees or agents accept or assume any liability or duty of care for any loss arising from any action taken or not taken by anyone in reliance on the information in this publication or for any decision based on it. BDO is an international network of public accounting firms, the BDO Member Firms, which perform professional services under the name of BDO. Each BDO Member Firm is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee that is the governing entity of the international BDO network. Service provision within the BDO network is coordinated by Brussels Worldwide Services BVBA, a limited liability company incorporated in Belgium with its statutory seat in Brussels. Each of BDO International Limited, Brussels Worldwide Services BVBA and the member firms of the BDO network is a separate legal entity and has no liability for another such entity's acts or omissions. Nothing in the arrangements or rules of the BDO network. BDO network. BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

© 2020 BDO Tax & Accounting

